

**5 Bail Matters 701/2026 STATE Vs. LALIT
FIR NO. 172/2025 (CRIME BRANCH-SOUTH EAST)**

17.04.2026

Present : Sh. Kamaldev Singh, LADC for applicant/accused.
Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Part arguments heard.

At request, put up for **further arguments** on **02.05.2026**.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /17.04.2026